CTC Union                                                                 FMUX03
 i
Table of content
Chapter 1 Introduction.………………………………………………………
 1-1 Functional Description.…………….………………………… 1
 1-2 Applications of FMUX03…………………..………………… 2
 1-3 FMUX03 Technical Specification………………..…………… 3
 1-4 FMUX03 Ordering Information….…………………………… 6

 EMS: Comply with EN55082-2 standards
 Safety: Complies with EN60950 standards
1-4 FMUX03 Ordering Information
Options for Ordering Information
FFMMUUXX0033--XX  XXXX--XXXXXXXX  XX--XX--XXXX--XX
Optional Feature
S: Surge Protection
Power Module
AC1: Single 90 ~ 288 VAC power supply
AC2: Dual 90 ~ 288 VAC power supply
DC1: Single -34 ~ -72 VDC power supply
DC2: Dual -34 ~ -72 VDC power supply
AD:  AC/DC dual power supply
Fiber Optical Connector
F: FC/PC type fiber connector
T: ST/PC type fiber connector
S: SC/PC type fiber connector
Fiber Optical Module
S: Single OE module
D: Dual OE module
Fiber Optical Wavelength
850:  850nm multi-mode
1310: 1310nm single-mode
1550: 1550nm single-mode
Interface module
E1B: 120 ohm, balanced
E1U: 75 ohm, unbalanced
T1:  100 ohm
V35: V.35 data port (single port only)
Port Number
4:  4 ports
8:  8 ports
16: 16 ports
CTC Union                                                                 FMUX03
 7
Chapter 2 - Installation
2-1 Description
This chapter provides the information needed to install FMUX03. It is important to
follow the installation instruction to insure normal operation of the system and also to
prevent damage due to human error.
2-2 Unpacking
If there is a possibility for future relocation of the FMUX03 unit, please save the
cartons and protection packaging material.  The following items are shipped with
your FMUX03:
 One FMUX03 User’s Manual
 One FMUX03 Unit
 Depends on what was ordered, either DB-25 wire wrapped adaptor or DB-25
Mini Terminal Block
Please carefully unpack and inspect the unit and accessories for damaged and missing
parts. Contact our nearest sales representative or our company directly if you suspect
any damaged or missing parts.  Improper handling during shipment may cause early
failure.
2-3 Site Requirements
The FCC requires telecommunication equipment to withstand electrical surge that
may result from lighting strikes. FMUX03 has been tested and found to comply with
the FCC requirement. Users should follow the precaution below to insure the safety
and minimize the risk of damage to the equipment:
 Make sure that the power outlet is properly grounded.  Please refer to article 250
of the National Electrical Code (NEC) Handbook.
 Proper grounding should include a minimum of:
1) A grounded rod buried outside the building at least 8 feet (2.44 meters) deep.
2) It is preferred that the building uses metal water pipe and cooper connector at
the joint.
2) Any device connected to FMUX03 either directly or indirectly should use the
same set of power outlet.
CTC Union                                                                 FMUX03
 8
2-4 Site Selection
For best performance, install the FMUX03 within 50 feet (656 meters) from the data
terminal equipment and 6 feet (1.83 meters) from the AC power outlet.  To allow